
ENROLLED SENATE 

RESOLUTION NO. 120 By: Pruitt and Shurden 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A Resolution commending Betty and Murray Carter for 

50 years of marital bliss; congratulating Betty and 

Murray Carter upon the occasion of their golden 

wedding anniversary; and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Oklahoma natives Betty and Murray Carter were married 

on June 1, 1956, in Pharaoh, Oklahoma.  Mr. Carter served in the 

United States Navy and Mrs. Carter reared two children.  Today the 

couple can claim three grandchildren to accompany their two 

children.  Betty and Murray Carter are faithful attendees of First 

Baptist Church of Broken Arrow. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 50TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends Betty and Murray Carter 

for 50 years of marital bliss. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates Betty and Murray 

Carter upon the occasion of their golden wedding anniversary, June 

1, 2006. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Betty and 

Murray Carter. 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 24th day of May, 2006. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 


